

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0030 Version: 2 Name: Appropriation Of Cable Franchise Funding

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/7/2010 In control: Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment

Agency / City Council

On agenda: Final action: 9/21/2010

Title: Subject: Appropriation Of Cable Franchise Funding

From: Department Of Information Technology

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Appropriating Funds Paid By Cable And Video Franchisees, Comcast And AT&T, ("PEG Funds") For The Capital Expenses Of The Public, Education, And Government Channels ("PEG") Operated By The City Of Oakland ("KTOP"), Oakland Unified School District ("KDOL") And Peralta Community College District ("Peralta TV"), And Authorizing Grants Of Proportionate Shares Of The PEG Funds To The City, Oakland Unified School District And The

Peralta Community College District And For Their Cable And Video Television Facilities

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 82988 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/21/2010	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Agency / City Council	Adopted	Pass

Subject: Appropriation Of Cable Franchise Funding From: Department Of Information Technology

**Recommendation:** Adopt A Resolution Appropriating Funds Paid By Cable And Video Franchisees, Comcast And AT&T, ("PEG Funds") For The Capital Expenses Of The Public, Education, And Government Channels ("PEG") Operated By The City Of Oakland ("KTOP"), Oakland Unified School District ("KDOL") And Peralta Community College District ("Peralta TV"), And Authorizing Grants Of Proportionate Shares Of The PEG Funds To The City, Oakland Unified School District And The Peralta Community College District And For Their Cable And Video Television Facilities